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APPROVED FOR CPD






Application for SENR CPD Approval of Learning

Prior to completing this form, please read the document, ‘SENR CPD Approval Guidance’.

Please complete the details on this form and then return by email to senr@bda.uk.com. Initial applications may take up to 6 weeks to process. Please retain a copy of this form and supporting paperwork for your records.  
Decisions will be notified by email.
Section 1 – Organiser Details

	Name of organisation responsible for learning activity
	

	Contact Name
	

	E-mail address
	

	Telephone Number
	

	Postal Address
	


Section 2 – About the Learning Activity

	Title 
	

	Type of learning activity
	Face to Face

☐

	e-Learning

☐
	Webinar

☐
	Other

☐

	Dates and venues /e-Learning url 

Including any username and password required to access

Please list all dates and venues if repeated
	

	Attendance Fees(s)
	

	Length of learning activity 

e.g. number of hours, days, weeks, etc.
	

	Type and level of learning activity

training event / conference / e-learning / distance learning module / other CPD activity.
	

	Please state the target audience
	


Section 3 – Learning activity content

	Details of the dietitian / registered nutritionist / SENR Full registrant who wrote, collaborated on or peer reviewed the nutrition or dietetic content
	

	If applicable, details of the facilitators/speakers delivering the nutrition or dietetic content of the learning activity


	

	Details of any partnership / sponsorship arrangements in place


	

	Aims of the activity in relation to the development of the participant:



	Learning outcomes of the activity:



	How are the stated learning outcomes achieved, if applicable, how are these assessed?



	Briefly describe the process in place to evaluate the programme and how its evaluation will be acted upon.



	Please indicate the opportunities for participants to engage with post course reflection:



	Please outline how you can be assured that the CPD is current and evidence based.



	Please indicate considerations taken into account when developing the course, including length, structure and mode of delivery:




Section 4 –Payment Details

The application fee will be invoiced on application of CPD Approval and is non-refundable.  The approval fee will be invoiced when a learning activity is successfully approved.

	Please select category:


BDA or SENR activities including specialist groups and branches, UK Institutes of Sport or 
SENR Board members
 FORMCHECKBOX 

AHP organisations

 FORMCHECKBOX 

Higher Education Institutes

(delivering UG/PG dietetic courses or SENR programs)

 FORMCHECKBOX 

Small - Medium Charities, BDA members’ freelance work, Alliances [3rd Sector organisations]


Large commercial organisations, corporate members*



	Name of organisation to be invoiced
	

	Invoice address
	

	Purchase Order Number

If applicable
	

	Invoice contact name
	

	Invoice contact telephone number
	


Section 5 –Checklist and Signature

	Programme, descriptor or supporting paperwork of learning activity
	

	CVs of relevant speakers or developers
	

	Completed and signed approval form
	


I can confirm that I agree to the terms and conditions of CPD Approval 
	Signature
	

	Date
	


Where did you hear about SENR CPD Approval?


Dietetics Today


SENR website

Colleague



Direct mailing 


Other (please state)      
Please send the completed form and supporting paperwork to senr@bda.uk.com
SENR Team, The British Dietetic Association, 3rd Floor Interchange Place, 151-165 Edmund Street, Birmingham, B3 2TA

T: 0121 200 8080 E: senr@bda.uk.com W: www.bda.uk.com 

Fees:
	 
	1.
· BDA Specialist Groups  
· BDA Branches  
· UK Institutes of sport 
· Non-income generating initiatives developed by SENR board members 
	2. 
· AHP Organisation

 
	3. 
· Higher Education Institutes (delivering UG/PG dietetic courses or SENR programmes 
 
	4 
· Small - Medium 
· Charities 
· BDA members’ freelance work. 
· Alliances [3rd Sector 
organisations] 
 
	5 
· Large commercial organisations 
· Corporate members* 
 

	Activity 
	Application 
	CPD approval 
 
	Application 
	CPD approval 
	Application 
	CPD approval 
 
	Application 
	CPD approval 
 
	Application 
	CPD approval 

	Half Day 
	£30
	FREE 
	£85
	£130
	£130
	£155
	£130
	£155
	£260* 
	£450* 

	1 Day 
	£35 
	FREE 
	£85 
	£130 
	£130
	£205 
	£130 
	£205 
	£260* 
	£980* 

	2 Day’s 
	£45 
	FREE 
	£85 
	£130 
	£130
	£260 
	£130 
	£260 
	£260* 
	** 

	3 Day’s 
	£50
	FREE 
	£85 
	£130 
	£130 
	£310 
	£130 
	£310 
	£260* 
	** 

	4 Day’s 
	£55
	FREE 
	£85 
	£130 
	£130 
	£360
	£130 
	£360 
	£260* 
	** 

	5 Day’s 
	£60 
	FREE 
	£85 
	£130 
	£130 
	£410
	£130 
	£410 
	£260* 
	** 


Undergraduate / Postgraduate Sport and Exercise Nutrition degrees will not be eligible for Learning Activity CPD approval, rather should undertake the full Undergraduate Approval or Postgraduate Accreditation process. 

Section 6 - Terms and Conditions

6.1 CPD approval 

6.1.1 
The BDA / SENR is not responsible for the delivery of any part of the learning    
activity delivered by an organisation. 

6.1.2 The BDA/ SENR accepts no responsibility for how the content of the learning   activity might be interpreted by the individual(s) undertaking the learning activity and how the individual(s) may apply the knowledge gained. 

6.1.3 The BDA / SENR reserves the right to remove CPD approval of a learning activity in response to participant feedback, professional body concerns and this may include CPD approval by another organisation. 

6.1.4 Course documentation of learning activities approved by the SENR must clearly state CPD approval by the use of the CPD approval logo and the statement. 

6.1.5 A disclaimer must also be stated and appear on the main document of the learning activity: 

‘SENR CPD approval applies only to the educational content of the learning activity’. 
6.1.6 CPD approval applies only to the learning activity and not to any individual who participates in it. 

6.1.7 CPD approval is valid for 1 year. If the learning activity provider does not pay a renewal fee, all references to SENR CPD approval must be removed from promotional or learning activity material.  

6.1.8 SENR reserves the right to withdraw CPD approval if there are:  

· any significant changes to content; 

· any significant changes to the delivery format;

· failure to disclose significant changes to presenters;

· misuse of SENR CPD approval logo. 

6.2 Fees 

6.2.1 Each application will be charged an application fee which is non-refundable. 

6.2.2 An CPD approval fee is charged if an application is successful, this is also non-refundable. 

6.2.3 The BDA / SENR reserves the right to review the fees on an annual basis. 

6.3 Use of CPD approval Logo 

6.3.1 The BDA / SENR requires that all successful applications send any learning materials, marketing materials and certificates that require the CPD approval logo to the BDA for approval. 

6.3.2 The BDA / SENR guidelines for logo usage must be followed at all times and the logo cannot be used without prior consent. 
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